

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, November 2, 2021, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Present: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Action Items

21-1313 Amends Section 39-121 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code to modify

the fees for Four Mile Historic Parks admission.

A motion offered by Black, duly seconded by Kashmann, that Council Bill 21-1313 be approved for filing, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

Consent Items

Block Vote

Block Vote

A motion offered to approve the following items en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1252 Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Broadway Viaduct Pedestrian Mall

Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1252 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, November 2, 2021

Nay: 0

21-1253

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 22nd Street and Park Avenue West Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1253 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1254

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Consolidated Morrison Road Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 3.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1254 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1257

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Skyline Park Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1257 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1258

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the West 38th Avenue Phase I Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1258 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

<u>21-1259</u>

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Expanded Greektown Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 9 and 10.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1259 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, November 2, 2021

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1260

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Golden Triangle Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 10.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1260 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Ave: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1261

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Phase II West 38th Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1261 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1262

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 32nd and Lowell Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1262 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1263

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Broadway Pedestrian Mall B Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1263 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

21-1264

Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Phase II Broadway Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, November 2, 2021

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1264 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0

<u>21-1315</u>

Revokes Ordinance No. 832, Series of 2005 which granted a revocable permit to Carlos Gonzales, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the right of way with a remediation system and with a boring at 1580 Julian Street in Council District 3.

A motion offered that Council Bill 21-1315 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Black, Torres, Kashmann, Gilmore

Nay: 0